



**IFB # 10-0040-DS**  
**Project Title: Whitfield Ave @ Prospect Road**  
**Project # 341-6068360**

					Russel Engineering, Inc. Portal Crossing Bradenton, FL 34211 (941) 757-0080		Superior Asphalt, Inc. P. O. Box 2489 Oneco, FL 34264 * (941) 755-2850		Woolfruff & Sons, Inc. P. O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (941) 756-1871	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 160 DAYS	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE(\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE(\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE(\$)	
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	55,031.00	55,031.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	43,156.13	43,156.13
2	102-1	MOT	1	LS	25,900.00	25,900.00	30,300.00	30,300.00	16,559.81	16,559.81
3	331-2-3	1" Type S-III Asphalt	387.43	TON	73.34	28,414.12	84.45	32,718.46	81.36	31,521.30
4	331-2-1	1-1.4" Type S-I Asphalt	484.30	TON	73.76	35,721.97	81.15	39,300.95	77.16	37,368.59
5	285-709	10" Base Group (9)	2,130	SY	24.00	51,120.00	18.40	39,192.00	11.66	24,835.80
6	160-6	10" Stabilized Subbase (LBR60)	2,130	SY	4.67	9,947.10	7.60	16,188.00	5.47	11,651.10
7	327-70-13	Pavement Milling	4,780	SY	2.11	10,085.80	2.65	12,667.00	2.04	9,751.20
8	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing (SWALES)	0.35	AC	48,800.00	17,080.00	45,350.00	15,872.50	40,568.25	14,198.89
9	120-1	Regular Excavation	1,419	CY	11.00	15,609.00	27.35	38,809.65	15.85	22,491.15
10	120-6	Embankment (Regular)	282	CY	6.15	1,734.30	22.55	6,359.10	5.20	1,466.40
11	522-2	Concrete Driveways 6"	208	SY	34.61	7,198.88	53.45	11,117.60	29.72	6,181.76
12	570-1-2	Sodding-Bahia	1,681	SY	3.08	5,177.48	1.50	2,521.50	1.84	3,093.04
13	520-1-10	Curb & Gutter Conc. (Type F)	274	LF	20.00	5,480.00	23.70	6,493.80	17.82	4,882.68
14	104-13-1	Staked Silt Fence, Type III	2,366	LF	0.87	2,058.42	1.50	3,549.00	1.10	2,602.60
15	536-1-1	Guardrail Roadway	38	LF	18.00	684.00	17.55	666.90	17.64	670.32
16	425-3-41	Junction Box	3	EA	2,445.00	7,335.00	1,805.00	5,415.00	1,798.23	5,394.69
17	425-12-01	Curb Inlet Top (type 9)	1	EA	2,534.00	2,534.00	1,755.00	1,755.00	1,796.67	1,796.67
18	430-171-201	12"x18" ERCP and 15"RCP	1,024	LF	26.46	27,095.04	30.00	30,720.00	30.89	31,631.36
19	430-171-101	24" RCP	195	LF	38.25	7,458.75	41.10	8,014.50	45.76	8,923.20
20	430-984-623	Mitered End Section 12"x18" ERCP	8	EA	1,260.00	10,080.00	1,120.00	8,960.00	912.46	7,299.68
21	430-982-129	Mitered End Section 24" RCP	2	EA	2,313.00	4,626.00	2,220.00	4,440.00	1,011.02	2,022.04
22	425-1-571	Ditch Bottom Inlet	5	EA	1,870.00	9,350.00	1,650.00	8,250.00	1,537.88	7,689.40
23	522-1	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Handicap Ramps)	90	SY	56.40	5,076.00	52.30	4,707.00	45.32	4,078.80
24	630-1-12	Conduit (underground) - F&I	55	LF	3.68	202.40	3.60	198.00	3.59	197.45
25	630-1-14	Conduit (underground - Jack and Bore) - F&I	700	LF	12.89	9,023.00	12.65	8,855.00	12.56	8,792.00
26	632-6-1	Signal Cable- F&I	600	LF	5.89	3,534.00	5.80	3,480.00	5.74	3,444.00
27	634-6-1	Messenger Cable (3/8")	800	LF	1.57	1,256.00	1.55	1,240.00	1.54	1,232.00
28	635-1-11	Pull Box - F&I	12	EA	289.00	3,468.00	285.00	3,420.00	281.89	3,382.68
29	639-1-13	Service (Overhead)	1	AS	3,367.00	3,367.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,280.17	3,280.17
30	641-14-140	Concrete Strain Pole - F&I	3	EA	5,050.00	15,150.00	4,950.00	14,850.00	4,920.25	14,760.75
31	650-51-311	Traffic Signal (3 Section - One Way - Led) - F&I	8	AS	1,005.00	8,040.00	985.00	7,880.00	978.93	7,831.44
32	653-181	Pedestrian Signal ( Led- One Way) - F&I	8	AS	681.00	5,448.00	670.00	5,360.00	664.23	5,313.84
33	659-101	Signal Head Auxiliaries(Backplates Heads 3 & *) - F&I	4	EA	102.00	408.00	100.00	400.00	99.95	399.80
34	660-1-104	Loop Detector	8	EA	126.00	1,008.00	124.00	992.00	123.01	984.08
35	660-2-101	Loop Assembly (Type A) - F&I	2	AS	736.00	1,472.00	720.00	1,440.00	717.54	1,435.08
36	660-2-106	Loop Assembly (Type F - Modified 6"X40") - F&I	6	AS	841.00	5,046.00	825.00	4,950.00	820.04	4,920.24
37	665-11	Pedestrian Detector (Pole Or Controller Mount) (Type A) - F&I	8	EA	134.00	1,072.00	131.00	1,048.00	130.19	1,041.52
38	670-5-110	Controller Assembly ( NEMA TS-2, 8 Phase) (Type A) - F&I	1	AS	26,307.00	26,307.00	25,775.00	25,775.00	25,626.29	25,626.29
39	711-11-121	6" Solid Traffic Stripe (White)	3,350	LF	0.63	2,110.50	0.62	2,077.00	0.61	2,043.50
40	711-11-123	12" Solid Traffic Stripe (White)	595	LF	1.58	940.10	1.55	922.25	1.54	916.30
41	711-11-125	24" Solid Traffic Stripe (White)	115	LF	3.16	363.40	3.10	356.50	3.08	354.20
42	711-11-221	6" Solid Traffic Stripe (Yellow)	5,250	LF	0.63	3,307.50	0.62	3,255.00	0.61	3,202.50
43	711-11-224	18" Solid Traffic Stripe (Yellow)	820	LF	2.10	1,722.00	2.05	1,681.00	2.05	1,681.00
44	711-11-170	Traffic Arrow (White)	20	EA	58.00	1,160.00	56.70	1,134.00	56.38	1,127.60
45	711-11-17	Remove Thermoplastic Marking	230	SF	2.37	545.10	2.35	540.50	2.31	531.30
46	641-17-160	Concrete Strain Pole	1	EA	8,840.00	8,840.00	8,660.00	8,660.00	8,610.43	8,610.43
47		Engineering Services For Joint Use Pole	1	LS	631.00	631.00	620.00	620.00	615.03	615.03
48		Discretionary Work				70,000.00		70,000.00		70,000.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE:</b>						<b>519,217.86</b>		<b>531,452.21 *</b>		<b>470,989.81</b>
Acknowledged Addendum # 1						yes		yes		yes
Acknowledged Addendum # 2						yes		yes		yes
Florida Trench Safety Act						yes		yes		yes
Contractor's Questionnaire						yes		yes		yes
Drug Free Work Place						yes		yes		yes
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification						yes		yes		yes
Bid Bond Enclosed						yes		yes		yes
Site Visit Confirmed						yes		yes		yes
Affidavit submitted if applicable						yes		yes		yes
NOTES: * unsigned offer, non responsive										
PREPARED BY (ENGINEER): <i>Alcides Ayala</i>										
REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER): <i>[Signature]</i>										
APPROVED BY (PURCHASER): <i>Osma M. Stevens</i>										

2/2/10 2/2/10  
2/2/10





**IFB # 10-0040-DS**  
**Project Title: Whitfield Ave @ Prospect Road**  
**Project # 341-6068360**

					Russel Engineering, Inc. Portal Crossing Bradenton, FL 34211 (941) 757-0080	Superior Asphalt, Inc. P.O. Box 2489 Oneco, FL 34264 * (941) 755-2850	Woofruff & Sons, Inc. P. O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 941-756-1871		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 220 DAYS	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE(\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE(\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE(\$)
1	101-1 Mobilization	1	LS	NO BID	NO BID	44,000.00	44,000.00	43,156.13	43,156.13
2	102-1 MOT	1	LS	NO BID	NO BID	40,300.00	40,300.00	16,559.81	16,559.81
3	331-2-3 1" Type S-III Asphalt	387.43	TON	NO BID	NO BID	84.45	32,718.46	81.36	31,521.30
4	331-2-1 1-1/4" Type S-I Asphalt	484.30	TON	NO BID	NO BID	81.15	39,300.95	77.16	37,368.59
5	285-709 10" Base Group (9)	2,130	SY	NO BID	NO BID	18.40	39,192.00	11.66	24,835.80
6	160-6 10" Stabilized Subbase (LBR60)	2,130	SY	NO BID	NO BID	7.60	16,188.00	5.47	11,651.10
7	327-70-13 Pavement Milling	4,780	SY	NO BID	NO BID	2.65	12,667.00	2.04	9,751.20
8	110-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing (SWALES)	0.35	AC	NO BID	NO BID	45,350.00	15,872.50	40,568.25	14,198.89
9	120-1 Regular Excavation	1,419	CY	NO BID	NO BID	27.35	38,809.65	15.85	22,491.15
10	120-6 Embankment (Regular)	282	CY	NO BID	NO BID	22.55	6,359.10	5.20	1,466.40
11	522-2 Concrete Driveways 6"	208	SY	NO BID	NO BID	53.45	11,117.60	29.72	6,181.76
12	570-1-2 Sodding-Bahia	1,681	SY	NO BID	NO BID	1.50	2,521.50	1.84	3,093.04
13	520-1-10 Curb & Gutter Conc. (Type F)	274	LF	NO BID	NO BID	23.70	6,493.80	17.82	4,882.68
14	104-13-1 Staked Silt Fence, Type III	2,366	LF	NO BID	NO BID	1.50	3,549.00	1.10	2,602.60
15	536-1-1 Guardrail Roadway	38	LF	NO BID	NO BID	17.55	666.90	17.64	670.32
16	425-3-41 Junction Box	3	EA	NO BID	NO BID	1,805.00	5,415.00	1,798.23	5,394.69
17	425-12-01 Curb Inlet Top (type 9)	1	EA	NO BID	NO BID	1,755.00	1,755.00	1,796.67	1,796.67
18	430-171-201 12"x18" ERCP and 15" RCP	1,024	LF	NO BID	NO BID	30.00	30,720.00	30.89	31,631.36
19	430-171-101 24" RCP	195	LF	NO BID	NO BID	41.10	8,014.50	45.76	8,923.20
20	430-984-623 Mitered End Section 12"x18" ERCP	8	EA	NO BID	NO BID	1,120.00	8,960.00	912.46	7,299.68
21	430-982-129 Mitered End Section 24" RCP	2	EA	NO BID	NO BID	2,220.00	4,440.00	1,011.02	2,022.04
22	425-1-571 Ditch Bottom Inlet	5	EA	NO BID	NO BID	1,650.00	8,250.00	1,537.88	7,689.40
23	522-1 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Handicap Ramps)	90	SY	NO BID	NO BID	52.30	4,707.00	45.32	4,078.80
24	630-1-12 Conduit (underground) - F&I	55	LF	NO BID	NO BID	3.60	198.00	3.59	197.45
25	630-1-14 Conduit (underground - Jack and Bore) - F&I	700	LF	NO BID	NO BID	12.65	8,855.00	12.56	8,792.00
26	632-6-1 Signal Cable- F&I	600	LF	NO BID	NO BID	5.80	3,480.00	5.74	3,444.00
27	634-6-1 Messenger Cable (3/8")	800	LF	NO BID	NO BID	1.55	1,240.00	1.54	1,232.00
28	635-1-11 Pull Box - F&I	12	EA	NO BID	NO BID	285.00	3,420.00	281.89	3,382.68
29	639-1-13 Service (Overhead)	1	AS	NO BID	NO BID	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,280.17	3,280.17
30	641-14-140 Concrete Strain Pole - F&I	3	EA	NO BID	NO BID	4,950.00	14,850.00	4,920.25	14,760.75
31	650-51-311 Traffic Signal (3 Section - One Way - Led) - F&I	8	AS	NO BID	NO BID	985.00	7,880.00	978.93	7,831.44
32	653-181 Pedestrian Signal ( Led- One Way) - F&I	8	AS	NO BID	NO BID	670.00	5,360.00	664.23	5,313.84
33	659-101 Signal Head Auxiliaries(Backplates Heads 3 & *) - F&I	4	EA	NO BID	NO BID	100.00	400.00	99.95	399.80
34	660-1-104 Loop Detector	8	EA	NO BID	NO BID	124.00	992.00	123.01	984.08
35	660-2-101 Loop Assembly (Type A) - F&I	2	AS	NO BID	NO BID	720.00	1,440.00	717.54	1,435.08
36	660-2-106 Loop Assembly (Type F - Modified 6"X40") - F&I	6	AS	NO BID	NO BID	825.00	4,950.00	820.04	4,920.24
37	665-11 Pedestrian Detector (Pole Or Controller Mount) (Type A) - F&I	8	EA	NO BID	NO BID	131.00	1,048.00	130.19	1,041.52
38	670-5-110 Controller Assembly ( NEMA TS-2, 8 Phase) (Type A) - F&I	1	AS	NO BID	NO BID	25,775.00	25,775.00	25,626.29	25,626.29
39	711-11-121 6" Solid Traffic Stripe (White)	3,350	LF	NO BID	NO BID	0.62	2,077.00	0.61	2,043.50
40	711-11-123 12" Solid Traffic Stripe (White)	595	LF	NO BID	NO BID	1.55	922.25	1.54	916.30
41	711-11-125 24" Solid Traffic Stripe (White)	115	LF	NO BID	NO BID	3.10	356.50	3.08	354.20
42	711-11-221 6" Solid Traffic Stripe (Yellow)	5,250	LF	NO BID	NO BID	0.62	3,255.00	0.61	3,202.50
43	711-11-224 18" Solid Traffic Stripe (Yellow)	820	LF	NO BID	NO BID	2.05	1,681.00	2.05	1,681.00
44	711-11-170 Traffic Arrow (White)	20	EA	NO BID	NO BID	56.70	1,134.00	56.38	1,127.60
45	711-11-17 Remove Thermoplastic Marking	230	SF	NO BID	NO BID	2.35	540.50	2.31	531.30
46	641-17-160 Concrete Strain Pole	1	EA	NO BID	NO BID	8,660.00	8,660.00	8,610.43	8,610.43
47	Engineering Services For Joint Use Pole	1	LS	NO BID	NO BID	620.00	620.00	615.03	615.03
48	Discretionary Work			NO BID	NO BID		70,000.00		70,000.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE:</b>							<b>554,452.21 *</b>		<b>470,989.81</b>
Acknowledged Addendum # 1					yes		yes		yes
Acknowledged Addendum # 2					yes		yes		yes
Florida Trench Safety Act					yes		yes		yes
Contractor's Questionnaire					yes		yes		yes
Drug Free Work Place					yes		yes		yes
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification					yes		yes		yes
Bid Bond Enclosed					yes		yes		yes
Site Visit Confirmed					yes		yes		yes
Affidavit submitted if applicable					yes		yes		yes
NOTES: * unsigned offer, non responsive, PREPARED BY (ENGINEER): <i>Always Alena Geronimo</i> 2/2/10 REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER): <i>Steve</i> 2/2/10 APPROVED BY (PURCHASER): <i>Demetri M. Steyer</i> 2/2/10									